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Cll UP Health Summit 2023

Empowering Wellness: Transforming Lives for a Healthy Future
Friday, 15 September 2023: Hotel Hyatt Regency, Lucknow

Summit Agenda

INAUGURAL SESSION

1000-1005 Hrs

1005-1015 Hrs

1015-1025 Hrs

1025-1035 Hrs

1035-1055 Hrs

1055-1100 Hrs

1000-1100 Hrs

Welcome Address Mrs Smita Agarwal
Vice Chairperson - Cll Uttar Pradesh State &
Director & CFO, PTC Industries

Healthcare Industry Mr Vishwanath Swarup
Perspective Chief Operating Officer - India
Bharat Serums and Vaccines Limited
Global Perspective Ms Michelle Erwee
Global Head - Access to Medicines
Takeda
Guest of Honor Shri Ranjan Kumar, ILA.S
Secretary

Department of Health & Family Welfare
Government of Uttar Pradesh

Address by the Shri Partha Sarthi SenSharma, I.A.S
Chief Guest Principal Secretary
Department of Health & Family Welfare
Government of Uttar Pradesh

Felicitation of the dignitaries

Concluding Remark Mrs Smita Agarwal
Vice Chairperson - Cll Uttar Pradesh State &
Director & CFO, PTC Industries

1100 — 1130 Tea Break




Session | - Creating Healthy Environment for Healthy Children

1130-1135 Hrs

1135-1145 Hrs

1145-1155 Hrs

1155-1205 Hrs

1205-1210 Hrs

1210-1215 Hrs

1215-1225 Hrs

1225-1230 Hrs

1130-1230 Hrs

Session Moderator

Keynote Address

Orientation on Healthy
Environment for Healthy
Children

Brief on National
Programme on Climate
Change & Human Health
(NPCCHH)

Overview of the
industry’s environmental
regulatory Structure

Centre of excellence —
Sohrabji Godrej Green
Business Centre

Dr Vijay Agarwal
Health Officer
UNICEF UP

Dr Deepa Tyagi

Director General, Medical & Health Services
Directorate of Medical & Health
Government of Uttar Pradesh

Dr Kanupriya Singhal
Health Specialist
UNICEF UP

Dr Vikasendu Agarwal

Nodal Officer

National Programme on Climate Change & Human
Health (NPCCHH)

Dr Laxman Singh
General Manager- NPCD
National Health Mission, GoUP

Dr Shalini Sharma
Director & ESG Expert
Krystahl

Mr Smaran Jena
Associate Counsellor
Indian Green Building Council (IGBC)

Open discussion for Delegates/Audience with Q/A

Concluding Remarks by
the Session Moderator

Dr Vijay Agarwal




Session Il - Enabling Technology: Transforming Cancer Care for Better Access &

Outcomes

1230-1235 Hrs

1235-1245 Hrs

1245-1255 Hrs

1255-1305 Hrs

1305-1310 Hrs

1310-1325 Hrs

1325-1330 Hrs

1230-1330 Hrs

Session Moderator

Keynote Address:
Current Government
initiatives & potential
synergies with the
private sector in Cancer
Care

Gateway to precision
medicine: Use of
Immuno-Oncology and
Targeted Therapies in
Cancer Care

Al: A potential game
changer in resource
constrained settings

Diagnostics in cancer
care and way forward,
including predictive
diagnostics

Mrs Mridu Gupta

Chief Executive Officer

Cancer Awareness, Prevention and Early Detection
(CAPED)

Smt Sangeeta Singh, ILA.S

Chief Executive Officer

State Agency for Comprehensive Health and
Integrated Services (SACHIS)

Dr Rohit Ghatule

Director — Marketing & Diagnostics Strategy
(Oncology)

MSD India Pvt. Ltd.

Dr Niti Mathur
Lead — Clinical Operations,
Navya Technologies Pvt. Ltd

Dr Gaurav Agarwal

Professor & Head of Endocrinology & Breast
Surgery

SGPGI, Lucknow

Open discussion for Delegates/Audience with Q/A

Concluding Remarks by

the Session Moderator

Mrs Mridu Gupta

1330 — 1400 Hrs: Networking Lunch




Session Il - Energizing Healthcare Ecosystem through Technology, Innovation & Artificial
Intelligence

1400-1405 Hrs

1405-1415 Hrs

1415-1425 Hrs

1425-1435 Hrs

1435-1445 Hrs

1445-1455 Hrs

1455-1500 Hrs

1500-1505 Hrs

1400-1505 Hrs

Session Moderator

Keynote Address

Leveraging digital
innovations to transform
healthcare- Telehealth

Use of Al in

expanding healthcare
delivery system: Role of
Industry

DRiefcase and NDHM:
The experience of
building Personal Health
Locker

How Wadhwani Institute
for Artificial Intelligence
is building solutions to
improve healthcare
system

Dr Ruchi Sogarwal
Head — Corporate Affairs
Takeda Biopharmaceuticals India Pvt Ltd

Mr Anantharaman lyer

Director, Information and Communications
Technology

Uttar Pradesh Technical Support Unit (UP TSU)

Dr Smita Padhi
Senior Advisor- Telehealth
Jhpiego

Ms Neelima Dwivedi

Executive Director- Public Policy, Communications
& Market Access

MSD India Pvt. Ltd.

Mr Sohit Kapoor
Founder
DRiefcase

Ms Shreya Thakur
Solutions Manager
Wadhwani Institute for Artificial Intelligence

Open discussion for Delegates/Audience with Q/A

Concluding Remarks by
the Session Moderator

Dr Ruchi Sogarwal




