



# **CII UP Health Summit 2023**

Empowering Wellness: Transforming Lives for a Healthy Future Friday, 15 September 2023: Hotel Hyatt Regency, Lucknow

#### **Summit Agenda**

#### **INAUGURAL SESSION**

#### 1000-1100 Hrs

1000-1005 Hrs	Welcome Address	Mrs Smita Agarwal Vice Chairperson - CII Uttar Pradesh State & Director & CFO, PTC Industries
1005-1015 Hrs	Healthcare Industry Perspective	Mr Vishwanath Swarup Chief Operating Officer - India Bharat Serums and Vaccines Limited
1015-1025 Hrs	Global Perspective	Ms Michelle Erwee Global Head - Access to Medicines Takeda
1025-1035 Hrs	Guest of Honor	Shri Ranjan Kumar, I.A.S Secretary Department of Health & Family Welfare Government of Uttar Pradesh
1035-1055 Hrs	Address by the Chief Guest	Shri Partha Sarthi SenSharma, I.A.S Principal Secretary Department of Health & Family Welfare Government of Uttar Pradesh

#### Felicitation of the dignitaries

1055-1100 Hrs Concluding Remark

Mrs Smita Agarwal

Vice Chairperson - CII Uttar Pradesh State & Director & CFO, PTC Industries

# Session I - Creating Healthy Environment for Healthy Children

# 1130-1230 Hrs

1130-1135 Hrs	Session Moderator	Dr Vijay Agarwal Health Officer UNICEF UP
1135-1145 Hrs	Keynote Address	Dr Deepa Tyagi Director General, Medical & Health Services Directorate of Medical & Health Government of Uttar Pradesh
1145-1155 Hrs	Orientation on Healthy Environment for Healthy Children	Dr Kanupriya Singhal Health Specialist UNICEF UP
1155-1205 Hrs	Brief on National Programme on Climate Change & Human Health (NPCCHH)	Dr Vikasendu Agarwal Nodal Officer National Programme on Climate Change & Human Health (NPCCHH)
		Dr Laxman Singh General Manager- NPCD National Health Mission, GoUP
1205-1210 Hrs	Overview of the industry's environmental regulatory Structure	General Manager- NPCD
1205-1210 Hrs 1210-1215 Hrs	industry's environmental	General Manager- NPCD National Health Mission, GoUP  Dr Shalini Sharma Director & ESG Expert
	industry's environmental regulatory Structure Centre of excellence – Sohrabji Godrej Green	General Manager- NPCD National Health Mission, GoUP  Dr Shalini Sharma Director & ESG Expert Krÿstähl  Mr Smaran Jena Associate Counsellor Indian Green Building Council (IGBC)

# Session II - Enabling Technology: Transforming Cancer Care for Better Access & Outcomes

### 1230-1330 Hrs

1230-1235 Hrs	Session Moderator	Mrs Mridu Gupta Chief Executive Officer Cancer Awareness, Prevention and Early Detection (CAPED)
1235-1245 Hrs	Keynote Address: Current Government initiatives & potential synergies with the private sector in Cancer Care	Smt Sangeeta Singh, I.A.S Chief Executive Officer State Agency for Comprehensive Health and Integrated Services (SACHIS)
1245-1255 Hrs	Gateway to precision medicine: Use of Immuno-Oncology and Targeted Therapies in Cancer Care	Dr Rohit Ghatule Director – Marketing & Diagnostics Strategy (Oncology) MSD India Pvt. Ltd.
1255-1305 Hrs	AI: A potential game changer in resource constrained settings	Dr Niti Mathur Lead – Clinical Operations, Navya Technologies Pvt. Ltd
1305-1310 Hrs	Diagnostics in cancer care and way forward, including predictive diagnostics	<b>Dr Gaurav Agarwal</b> Professor & Head of Endocrinology & Breast Surgery SGPGI, Lucknow
1310-1325 Hrs	Open discussion for Delegates/Audience with Q/A	
1325-1330 Hrs	Concluding Remarks by the Session Moderator	Mrs Mridu Gupta

# Session III - Energizing Healthcare Ecosystem through Technology, Innovation & Artificial Intelligence

# 1400-1505 Hrs

1400-1405 Hrs	Session Moderator	<b>Dr Ruchi Sogarwal</b> Head – Corporate Affairs Takeda Biopharmaceuticals India Pvt Ltd
1405-1415 Hrs	Keynote Address	Mr Anantharaman lyer Director, Information and Communications Technology Uttar Pradesh Technical Support Unit (UP TSU)
1415-1425 Hrs	Leveraging digital innovations to transform healthcare- Telehealth	<b>Dr Smita Padhi</b> Senior Advisor- Telehealth Jhpiego
1425-1435 Hrs	Use of AI in expanding healthcare delivery system: Role of Industry	Ms Neelima Dwivedi Executive Director- Public Policy, Communications & Market Access MSD India Pvt. Ltd.
1435-1445 Hrs	DRiefcase and NDHM: The experience of building Personal Health Locker	Mr Sohit Kapoor Founder DRiefcase
1445-1455 Hrs	How Wadhwani Institute for Artificial Intelligence is building solutions to improve healthcare system	Ms Shreya Thakur Solutions Manager Wadhwani Institute for Artificial Intelligence
1455-1500 Hrs	Open discussion for Delegates/Audience with Q/A	
1500-1505 Hrs	Concluding Remarks by the Session Moderator	Dr Ruchi Sogarwal